

TUV USA Inc.

215 Main St. Suite 1 Salem, NH 03079 USA

Phone: 603.870.8023 Fax: 603.870.8026 www.tuv-usa.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Contact: Rebecca Wright

rwright@tuv-nord.com

November 3, 2017 844-488-8872 x250

TUV USA, Inc. looks to growth with appointment of sales director

Salem, New Hampshire -- TUV USA, Inc. announced today that it has appointed Scott Grossman as its Sales Director.

Scott will lead sales activities for TUV USA and the Americas. His role will include focusing on expanding sales and the development of services, sales and marketing activities for all divisions nationwide and globally. Advising Executive Management on market opportunities and related staffing, training and investment needs. Liaising with TUV NORD GROUP Germany staff as appropriate to offer full range of TN products.

Previously Sales Director with Perry Johnson Registrars Food Safety Inc., Scott has a successful track record in sales encompassing food safety certifications, training and business management.

TUV USA, Inc. has the expertise to help companies from small to large who need regulatory assistance and accurate information. We also provide ISO 9001, 14001 certification services, AS9100, AS9120, ISO 13485, CMDCAS, MDD, ISO 18001, ISO 27001 and training services. A value added audit service for costs that are less than other Certification Bodies. All auditors are industry certified and have more than 15 years of industry knowledge and auditing experience. We provide a higher level of service for customers that cannot meet the ever changing demands of quality requirements from your customers and from industry.

Our belief is that your company management system does meet the requirements of any standard and your customers. Some auditors have pre-conceived requirements that can hinder your ability to meet the demands of your customer. This approach wastes your company's valuable resources and provides no value. We provide a realistic approach to the needs of your industry. Our approach is thorough but also realistic and fair. TUV USA is an accredited third party registrar.

For more information, please visit www.tuv-usa.com